1<sup>st</sup> Revised P.S.C. MO No. 3 Sheet No. 1 Canceling P.S.C. MO No. 3 Original Sheet No. 1

Name of Utility: Raccoon Creek Utility Operating Company, Inc. Villages at Whiteman, Knob Noster, Missouri Service Area:

## Rules Governing Rendering of Sewer Service

Raccoon Creek Utility Operating Company, Inc.

Schedule of Rates, Rules and Regulations And Conditions of Service Governing the Provision and Taking of Sewer Service

- Indicates new rate or text
- Indicates change

DATE OF ISSUE March 23, 2015 Month

Year

DATE EFFECTIVE April 22, 2015 Month Day Year P.S.C. MO No. 3 Original Sheet No. Adoption Notice

Canceling P.S.C. MO No. Sheet No.

Name of Utility: Raccoon Creek Utility Operating Company, Inc. Villages at Whiteman, Knob Noster, Missouri Service Area:

## Rules Governing Rendering of Sewer Service

Raccoon Creek Utility Operating Company, Inc. hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes it own, in every respect, all tariffs with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, under the name Village Water and Sewer Company, Inc. currently on file with and approved by the Commission, representing the rates, terms and conditions of the regulated sewer service previously provided by this company or under this name.

DATE OF ISSUE March 23, 2015

Month Year DATE EFFECTIVE April 22, 2015

Month Day Year

Indicates new rate or text

Indicates change